As described above, the Group applies four alternative macroeconomic scenarios (Central, Upside, Downside and Severe downside

scenarios) to reflect an unbiased probability-weighted range of possible future outcomes in estimating ECL.

The table below provides approximate levels of provisions for impairment under the Central and Downside scenarios assuming 100%

weighting was applied to each scenario and holding all other assumptions constant. As noted above, these scenarios and their associated

weights have been selected based on the expected range of potential future loss outcomes.

31 Dec 23 30 Jun 23 31 Dec 22

$M  $M  $M

Reported probability - weighted ECL 5,982  5,950  5,541

100% Central scenario 3,769  3,832  3,505

100% Downside scenario 7,934  7,893  6,872

If 1% of Stage 1 credit exposures as at 31 December 2023 was included in Stage 2, provisions for impairment would increase by

approximately $116 million (30 June 2023: $125 million; 31 December 2022: $148 million).

If 1% of Stage 2 credit exposures as at 31 December 2023 was included in Stage 1, provisions for impairment would decrease by

approximately $25 million (30 June 2023: $25 million; 31 December 2022: $22 million).

Commonwealth Bank of Australia – Profit Announcement – For the half year ended 31 December 2023 87

The tables below provide information about the credit quality of the Group’s assets.

As at 31 December 2023

Home
Loans

Other
Personal ¹

Other
Commercial

Industrial Total ²

$M $M $M $M

Loans which were past due but not impaired ³

Past due 1 - 29 days 10,285 401 1,757 12,443

Past due 30 - 59 days 2,306 146 386 2,838

Past due 60 - 89 days 1,138 83 165 1,386

Past due 90 - 179 days 1,376 – 120 1,496

Past due 180 days or more 1,343 – 390 1,733

Total loans past due but not impaired 16,448 630 2,818 19,896

As at 30 June 2023

Home
Loans

Other
Personal ¹

Other
Commercial

Industrial Total

$M $M $M $M

Loans which were past due but not impaired ³

Past due 1 - 29 days 9,584 375 1,785 11,744

Past due 30 - 59 days 1,863 124 291 2,278

Past due 60 - 89 days 910 87 168 1,165

Past due 90 - 179 days 1,154 – 245 1,399

Past due 180 days or more 1,261 – 392 1,653

Total loans past due but not impaired 14,772 586 2,881 18,239

As at 31 December 2022

Home
Loans

Other
Personal ¹

Other
Commercial

Industrial Total

$M $M $M $M

Loans which were past due but not impaired ³

Past due 1 - 29 days 8,183 330 1,986 10,499

Past due 30 - 59 days 1,448 100 236 1,784

Past due 60 - 89 days 668 57 146 871

Past due 90 - 179 days 932 – 120 1,052

Past due 180 days or more 1,322 – 395 1,717

Total loans past due but not impaired 12,553 487 2,883 15,923

1 Included in these balances are credit card facilities and other unsecured portfolio managed facilities up to 90 days past due. At 90 days past due all unsecured

portfolio managed facilities are classified as impaired.

2 The half year ended 31 December 2023 includes loans which were past due but not impaired for PTBC of $36 million. These balances are included in assets held

for sale as at 31 December 2023.

3 Includes assets in Stage 3 that have defaulted, but have not been classified as credit impaired as the loans are well secured and expected to be recovered.

88 Commonwealth Bank of Australia – Profit Announcement – For the half year ended 31 December 2023